# 140.00 2587738

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Trademark Security Agreement |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Loud Technologies Inc.     |          | 03/30/2007     | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |
| Mackie Designs Inc.        |          | 03/30/2007     | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |
| SIA Software Company, Inc. |          | 03/30/2007     | CORPORATION: NEW YORK   |
| SLM Holding Corp.          |          | 03/30/2007     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE   |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.      |          | 03/30/2007     | CORPORATION: MISSOURI   |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Ableco Finance LLC                  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 299 Park Avenue, 23rd Floor         |
| City:           | New York                            |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                            |
| Postal Code:    | 10171                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark              |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2587738 | A                      |
| Registration Number: | 1054287 | А                      |
| Registration Number: | 0962778 | ALVAREZ                |
| Registration Number: | 1157238 | ALVAREZ                |
| Registration Number: | 1003394 | ALVAREZ BY KAZUO YAIRI |
| Registration Number: | 2997351 | ALVAREZ YAIRI          |
| Registration Number: | 0903012 | AMPEG                  |
| Registration Number: | 2498380 | AMPEG                  |
| Registration Number: | 2666495 | AURELIO SEBASTIANI     |
| Registration Number: | 2152269 | AUSTIN                 |
| Registration Number: | 1208181 | AY                     |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0808

900073273

| Registration Number: | 2666496  | CAPRICCIO                          |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1134488  | CRATE                              |
| Registration Number: | 1622417  | K. YAIRI                           |
| Registration Number: | 1180086  | KARL KNILLING                      |
| Registration Number: | 2686465  | PERFECTION                         |
| Registration Number: | 2176830  | PORTAFLEX                          |
| Registration Number: | 2348946  | ROCKETBASS                         |
| Registration Number: | 1419056  | SVT                                |
| Registration Number: | 2406440  | TWO TONE                           |
| Registration Number: | 2438518  | VIVA                               |
| Registration Number: | 3163884  | PALOMINO                           |
| Registration Number: | 1844923  | ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE PARTNERSHIP |
| Registration Number: | 1844924  | APP                                |
| Registration Number: | 2064453  | CONCENTRIC PHASE ALIGNED ARRAY     |
| Registration Number: | 3002576  | DSA                                |
| Registration Number: | 1862288  | EAW                                |
| Registration Number: | 1999694  | SIA-SMAART                         |
| Registration Number: | 2732608  | SMAART                             |
| Registration Number: | 2688405  | SMAARTLIVE                         |
| Registration Number: | 2286276  | D8B                                |
| Registration Number: | 2242780  | MACKIE.                            |
| Registration Number: | 2319713  | MACKIE.                            |
| Registration Number: | 2015046  | MACKIE.                            |
| Registration Number: | 2090377  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2377898  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2305886  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2017111  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2276537  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2245993  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2867955  | TAPCO                              |
| Registration Number: | 2033529  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2035113  |                                    |
| Registration Number: | 2384538  | HUMAN USER INTERFACE HUI           |
| Serial Number:       | 74333116 | EAW                                |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 45140.00181           |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Claudia R Immerzeel   |
| Signature:              | /Claudia R Immerzeel/ |
| Date:                   | 04/02/2007            |

Total Attachments: 15 source=LoudTSA#page1.tif source=LoudTSA#page2.tif source=LoudTSA#page3.tif source=LoudTSA#page4.tif source=LoudTSA#page5.tif source=LoudTSA#page6.tif source=LoudTSA#page7.tif source=LoudTSA#page8.tif source=LoudTSA#page9.tif source=LoudTSA#page10.tif source=LoudTSA#page11.tif source=LoudTSA#page12.tif source=LoudTSA#page13.tif source=LoudTSA#page14.tif source=LoudTSA#page15.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 30th day of March, 20007, among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantors</u>" and each individually "<u>Grantor</u>"), and **ABLECO FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Ableco</u>"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lender Group (together with its successors and assigns, if any, in such capacity "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Financing Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits schedules thereto, the "Financing Agreement"), among LOUD TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Washington corporation ("Parent" or "US Borrower"), and GRACE ACQUISITIONCO LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with registered number 06078534 ("UK Borrower"), each subsidiary of the Parent listed on the signature pages thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto (each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), the Collateral Agent, and Ableco, as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with any successor administrative agent, the "Administrative Agent" and together with the Collateral Agent, each an "Agent" and collectively, the "Agents"), the Lender Group is willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof,

WHEREAS, the members of the Lender Group are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrower as provided for in the Financing Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group, that certain Security Agreement dated of even date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of Lender Group, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or the Financing Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;

- (c) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (d) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to any Agent, the Lender Group, or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to Collateral Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration as provided in the Security Agreement. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section 5, Grantors hereby authorize Collateral Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new trademark rights of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Collateral Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- 7. <u>CONSTRUCTION</u>. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement or any other Loan Document clearly requires otherwise, the definitions of terms herein shall apply equally to the singular and plural forms of the terms defined. Whenever the context may require, any pronoun shall include the corresponding masculine, feminine and neuter forms. The words "include," "includes" and "including" shall be deemed to be followed by the phrase "without limitation," whether or not so expressly stated in each such instance and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The word "will" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect as the word "shall." Unless the context requires otherwise, (a) any definition of

or reference to any agreement, instrument or other document herein shall be construed as referring to such agreement, instrument or other document as from time to time amended, supplemented or otherwise modified (subject to any restrictions on such amendments, supplements or modifications set forth herein), (b) any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns, (c) the words "herein", "hereof" and "hereunder", and words of similar import, shall be construed to refer to this Trademark Security Agreement in its entirety and not to any particular provision hereof, (d) all references herein to Articles, Sections, Exhibits and Schedules shall be construed to refer to Articles and Sections of, and Exhibits and Schedules to, this Trademark Security Agreement and (e) the words "asset" and "property" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect and to refer to any and all tangible and intangible assets and properties, including cash, securities, accounts and contract rights. References in this Trademark Security Agreement to "determination" by any Agent include estimates honestly made by such Agent (in the case of quantitative determinations) and beliefs honestly held by such Agent (in the case of qualitative determinations). Any reference herein or in any other Loan Document to the satisfaction or repayment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms hereof) of all Secured Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Secured Obligations. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Loan Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties hereto have executed this Agreement by and through their duly authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

LOUD TECHNOLOGIES INC.,

a Washington corporation

Name: Timothy P. O'Neil

Title: Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer

MACKIE DESIGNS INC.,

a Washington corporation

By: Name: Timothy P. O'Neil

Title: Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer

SIA SOFTWARE COMPANY, INC.,

a New York corporation

By:

Name: Timothy P. O'Neil

Title: Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer,

and Clerk

SLM HOLDING CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: Timothy P. O'Neil

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

ST. LOUIS MUSIC, INC.

a Missouri corporation

Name: Timothy P. O'Neil

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company,

as Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_ Name: Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

## SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

|                       |                  |                | Application | Registration |
|-----------------------|------------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|
| Owner                 | Trademark        | Country        | No.         | No.          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Argentina      | 2149747     | 1746450      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Argentina      | 1965301     | 1649961      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Australia      | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Austria        | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Benelux        | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Benelux        | 493402      | 493402       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Benelux        | 487092      | 487092       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Bolivia        | 11270       | 79372-C      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Brazil         | 817343148   | 817343148    |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Canada         | 836819      | 515973       |
|                       | AMPEG and Design | Canada         | 571847      | 337551       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AUDIO CENTRON    | Canada         | 836818      | 502550       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Canada         | 836817      | 491252       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. |                  | Canada         | 1058432     | 564917       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | VIVA             | Chile          | 426309      | 553593       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Chile          | 245970      | 493107       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AUDIO CENTRON    | Chile          | 245971      | 424972       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Colombia       | 98047156    | 217805       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            |                | 834149      | 217803       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Czech Republic |             |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Denmark        | 834149      | 015.00       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Ecuador        | 90510       | 915-00       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Ecuador        | 90511       | 916-00       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AA Logo          | European Union | 000506303   | 000506303    |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | European Union | 001849553   | 000000000    |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AY Logo          | European Union | 000506261   | 000506261    |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Federation of  | 834149      |              |
|                       |                  | Russia         |             |              |
|                       |                  |                |             |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | France         | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | France         | 254607      | 1632012      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | France         | 254608      | 1632013      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Germany        | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Germany        | S51341/9WZ  | 2090569      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Germany        | S51342/9    | 2057246      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Ghana          | 30556       |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Ghana          | 31824       |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Greece         | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | Ireland        | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AĻVAREZ          | Italy          | 834149      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Italy          | 26024       | 00609873     |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | Italy          | 26022C/90   | 607891       |
|                       | ALVAREZ          | Japan          | 2003-89162  | 4755036      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Japan          | 708763/93   | 1597892      |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. |                  | Mexico         | 348499      | 595357       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | AMPEG            | Mexico         | 173856      | 445505       |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | CRATE            | New Zealand    | 725872      |              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ          | INCM Seguard   | 123012      |              |

| Owner                                       | Trademark                          | Country                     | Application No. | Registration No. |
|---|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
|   | CRATE                              |                             | 069414          | 050832           |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | CRAIE                              | Peru                        | 009414          | 030032           |
| N. T  | ALVAREZ                            | Portugal                    | 834149          |                  |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ALVAREZ                            | Fultugai                    | 1 034147        |                  |
| C. T Music Inc                              | ALVAREZ                            | Switzerland                 | 834149          |                  |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ                            | United Kingdom              | 834149          |                  |
|   | AMPEG                              | United Kingdom              | 1428187         | 1428187          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | AUDIO CENTRON                      | United Kingdom              | 1428175         | 1428175          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | CRATE                              | United Kingdom              | 1428182         | 1428182          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | A (Stylized)                       | United States               | 76/168161       | 2587738          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | AA DESIGN                          | United States               | 73/060304       | 1054287          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       |                                    | United States               | 72/399063       | 962778           |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ALVAREZ                            |                             | 73/220410       | 1157238          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ALVAREZ                            | United States               | 73/220410       | 1003394          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ALVAREZ BY                         | United States               | 72/400383       | 1005594          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | KAZUO YAIRI<br>ALVAREZ YAIRI       | United States               | 78/386213       | 2997351          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc. St. Louis Music, Inc. | ALVAREZ TAIRI<br>AMPEG             | United States               | 72/329422       | 903012           |
|   | AMPEG                              | United States               | 76/168162       | 2498380          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       |                                    | United States               | 76/393934       | 2666495          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | AURELIO<br>SEBASTIANI              | Omied States                | 70/393934       | 2000493          |
| Ct. Y Margin Ymn                            | AUSTIN                             | United States               | 75/264406       | 2152269          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | AY and Design                      | United States               | 73/330866       | 1208181          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       |                                    | United States               | 76/393946       | 2666496          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | CAPRICCIO                          | United States               | 73/175824       | 1134488          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | CRATE                              |                             | 74/020763       | 1622417          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | K. YAIRI                           | United States United States | 73/246683       | 1180086          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | KARL KNILLING                      | Omied States                | 131240003       | 1100000          |
|   | (Stylized)                         | United States               | 76/412410       | 2686465          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | PERFECTION                         |                             |                 | 2176830          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | PORTAFLEX                          | United States               | 75/322439       | 2348946          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ROCKETBASS                         | United States               | 75/317283       | ~~·              |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | SVT                                | United States               | 73/598293       | 1419056          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | TWO TONE                           | United States               | 75/903697       | 2406440          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | VIVA                               | United States               | 76/011694       | 2438518          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | AMPEG                              | Venezuela                   | 16569/98        | P-214237         |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | CRATE                              | Venezuela                   | 16568/98        | P-214236         |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ALVAREZ                            | WIPO                        |                 | 834149           |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ALVAREZ                            | Japan                       | 2003-89162      | 4755036          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | ALVAREZ                            | New Zealand                 | 725872          | 725872           |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | AMPEG (Stylized)                   | Japan                       | 708763/93       | 4597892          |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | CRATE                              | Chile                       | 636660          | 693726           |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | KNILLING                           | European Union              | 004409124       | 004409124        |
| St. Louis Music, Inc.                       | PALOMINO                           | United States               | 78/570881       | 3163884          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc.                  | Acoustical Performance Partnership | United States               | 74/433378       | 1844923          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc.                  | APP                                | United States               | 74/433714       | 1844924          |
| LOUD Technologies,                          | Concentric Phase<br>Aligned Array  | United States               | 74/702948       | 2064453          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc.                  | DSA DSA                            | United States               | 78/222103       | 3002576          |

| Owner                      | Trademark            | Country             | Application<br>No.                      | Registration No.                        |
|----------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|---|---|
| LOUD Technologies,         | EAW                  | Brazil              | 826837980                               |   |
| nc.                        | LAW                  | Diazn               | 020031700                               |   |
| Mackie Designs Inc.        | EAW                  | Canada              | 1093334                                 | 596001                                  |
| viackie Designs inc.       | EAW                  | China               | 3430230                                 | 0,000                                   |
|                            | EAW                  | European Union      | 2093995                                 | 2093995                                 |
| OUD Technologies,          | EAW                  | Turkey              | 2003/31609                              | 200331609                               |
| inc.                       | 122.                 | Tuney               | 2000,0200                               |   |
| LOUD Technologies,         | EAW                  | United States       | 74/333116                               | 1863259                                 |
| nc.                        | 12111                | O.M.C. D.M.C.       | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |   |
| Mackie Designs Inc.        | EAW                  | Canada              | 1093333                                 | 596011                                  |
| videkie Designs inc.       | EAW & Design         | European Union      | 2093649                                 | 002093649                               |
| LOUD Technologies,         | EAW & Design         | United States       | 74/333115                               | 1862288                                 |
| inc.                       | EAW & Besign         | Office States       | ,                                       | 100                                     |
| LOUD Technologies,         | SIA-SMAART           | United States       | 74/727645                               | 1999694                                 |
| inc.                       | BIA-DIMENTAL         | Cinica States       | 7 11 12 10 10                           | .,,,,,,                                 |
| LOUD Technologies,         | SMAART               | United States       | 76/060509                               | 2732608                                 |
| Inc.                       | SMITHIN              | Omica States        | , 0, 00000                              | 2,32000                                 |
| LOUD Technologies,         | SMAARTLIVE           | United States       | 76/391340                               | 2688405                                 |
| Inc.                       | SWARKIELVE           | Omica baics         | 10/371510                               | 2000103                                 |
| LOUD Technologies,         | 24-8 Configuration)  | Italy               | RM97C005868                             | 785510                                  |
| -                          | Miscellaneous Design | rany .              | 144157 0005000                          | 703310                                  |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,    | d&b (stylized)       | Japan               | 1998-16793                              | 4283496                                 |
| •                          | d&O (Stylized)       | Sapan               | 1770-10775                              | 1203 150                                |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,    | D&B (stylized)       | United States       | 75/358287                               | 2286276                                 |
|                            | D&B (stylized)       | Office States       | 15/550207                               | LEGGETO                                 |
| Inc.<br>LOUD Technologies, | d&b (stylized)       | Argentina           | 2132872                                 | 1727484                                 |
| Inc.                       | dec (stylized)       | A genema            | 2132072                                 | 1727101                                 |
| LOUD Technologies,         | d&b (stylized)       | Australia           | 756280                                  | 756280                                  |
| Inc.                       | d&b (stylized)       | , radiana           | 750200                                  | 700200                                  |
| LOUD Technologies,         | d&b (stylized)       | China               | 9800017335                              | 1288790                                 |
| Inc.                       | dee (stylized)       | J. Mille            | 3000011333                              | 1200/30                                 |
| LOUD Technologies,         | d&b (stylized)       | Mexico              | 323453                                  | 578747                                  |
|                            | deb (stylized)       | Michieo             | 323133                                  | 3,0,1,                                  |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,    | d&b (stylized)       | Russian Federation  | 98703552                                | 179719                                  |
|                            | dee (stylized)       | 10050000 1 Octobron | 70703332                                | 177717                                  |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,    | d&b (stylized)       | Switzerland         | 015151998                               | 453112                                  |
| _                          | deeb (stylized)      | D Wilderiana        | 0.0.0.000                               | 100112                                  |
| LOUD Technologies,         | d&b (stylized)       | European Union      | 00763961                                | 00763961                                |
| Inc.                       | des (stylised)       | Datopour omon       | 00,00,00                                | 401.022.01                              |
| LOUD Technologies,         | HUI                  | Canada              | 870424                                  | 517468                                  |
| Inc.                       | 1101                 |                     | 0.01                                    |   |
| LOUD Technologies,         | HUI                  | China               | 9800017338                              | 1288786                                 |
| Inc.                       | 1101                 |                     | 700007.220                              | 1                                       |
| LOUD Technologies,         | HUI                  | European Union      | 763623                                  | 763623                                  |
| Inc.                       | 1101                 |                     |   | , |
| LOUD Technologies,         | HUI                  | Mexico              | 323455                                  | 574713                                  |
| Inc.                       |                      | *********           |   |   |
| LOUD Technologies,         | HUI                  | Switzerland         | 015141998                               | 453076                                  |
|                            | 1101                 | 2 HTWOTHING         | 1                                       | 100010                                  |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,    | HUI HUMAN USER       | Switzerland         | 066871998                               | 458685                                  |
| LUBBO LECODOMOSAES.        | I TOT HOMEN OPER     | DATESTICATION       | 1000011770                              | ,50005                                  |

| Owner                      | Trademark                               | Country        | Application No. | Registration No. |
|----------------------------|---|----------------|-----------------|------------------|
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | hui HUMAN USER<br>INTERFACE             | European Union | 000907782       | 000907782        |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | HUMAN USER INTERFACE and HUI (stylized) | Argentina      | 2169838         | 1762005          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | HUMAN USER INTERFACE and HUI (stylized) | Australia      | 771251          | 771251           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | HUMAN USER INTERFACE and HUI (stylized) | China          | 9800095096      | 1426474          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | HUMAN USER INTERFACE and HUI (stylized) | South Korea    | 9820866         | 455190           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | HUMAN USER INTERFACE and HUI (stylized) | Mexico         | 344332          | 594028           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | Argentina      | 2133504         | 1846481          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | Brazil         | 818976837       | 818976837        |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | Canada         | 799940          | 486583           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | Canada         | 870718          | 541987           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | Chile          | 319359          | 465451           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | China          | 9800025930      |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | China          | 9800017337      |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | China          | 960034427       | 1048289          |
| LOUD Technologies,         | MACKIE.                                 | China          | 960034428       | 1057032          |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | MACKIE.                                 | European Union | 004508719       | 004508719        |
| LOUD Technologies,         | MACKIE.                                 | European Union | 000972828       | 972828           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | European Union | 00763953        | 00763953         |
| LOUD Technologies,         | MACKIE.                                 | Denmark        | VA199504560     | VR199701729      |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | MACKIE.                                 | Ecuador        | 60035           | 69297            |
| LOUD Technologies,         | MACKIE.                                 | Estonia        | 9501398         | 27149            |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | MACKIE.                                 | Germany        | 39525147        | 39525147         |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | MACKIE.                                 | Guatemala      | 942865          | 92212            |

| Owner                    | Trademark    | Country               | Application<br>No. | Registration No. |
|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Guatemala             | 962865             | 92499            |
| Inc.                     |              |                       | 75411005           | 23222000         |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Hong Kong             | 75411995           | 23222000         |
| Inc.  LOUD Technologies, | MACKIE.      | Hong Kong             | 337998             | 51991999         |
| Inc.                     |              |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Hong Kong             | 246198             | 118361999        |
| Inc.                     |              |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | India                 | 1000766            | 283324           |
| Inc.                     | MACKIE       | India                 | 1000765            |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | india                 | 1000703            |                  |
| Inc.  LOUD Technologies, | MACKIE.      | Indonesia             | 380391             | 380391           |
| Inc.                     | 11111011111  |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Ireland               | 612795             | 171373           |
| Inc.                     |              |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Ireland               | 956126             | 171372           |
| Inc.                     | 3.5.4.032777 | T1                    | 99355              | 99355            |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Israel                | 99333              | 99333            |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | MACKIE.      | Israel                | 99356              | 99356            |
| Inc.                     | WITCHELD.    | 102404                |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Jamaica               | 161973             | 30071            |
| Inc.                     |              |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Jamaica               | 91726              | 29579            |
| Inc.                     |              |                       | 0.01072            | 9601073          |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Malaysia              | 9601073            | 90010/3          |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | MACKIE.      | Mexico                | 326392             | 576447           |
| Inc.                     | IVIACISAL.   | Monteo                | 320332             |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Mexico                | 242120             | 508222           |
| Inc.                     |              |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Mexico                | 323911             | 586397           |
| Inc.                     |              |                       | 0.50400            | 252492           |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | New Zealand           | 252482             | 252482           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | MACKIE.      | New Zealand           | 252481             | 252481           |
| Inc.                     | MACKIE.      | 11011 20010110        | 102.02             |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Norway                | 953762             | 185442           |
| Inc.                     |              |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Pakistan              | 134848             | 134848           |
| Inc.                     |              |                       | 25044              | 24040            |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Romania               | 35844              | 24040            |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | MACKIE.      | Russian Federation    | 95709794           | 148533           |
| Inc.                     | MACKIE.      | Itabolali i odvianoli |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | South Korea           | 9531678            | 364415           |
| Inc.                     |              |                       |                    |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | South Korea           | 985829             | 445297           |
| Inc.                     |              |                       | 00041005.4         | 421525           |
| LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.      | Switzerland           | 92041995.4         | 431535           |
| Inc.                     |              | <u> </u>              | 1                  |                  |

| Owner                         | Trademark | Country            | Application No. | Registration No. |
|-------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| LOUD Technologies,            | MACKIE.   | Turkey             | M200418824      |                  |
| Inc.                          |           |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc.    | MACKIE.   | United Kingdom     | 2024868         | 2024868          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc.    | MACKIE.   | Uruguay            | 279705          | 279705           |
| LOUD Technologies,            | MACKIE.   | Venezuela          | 1472395         | P195011          |
| LOUD Technologies,            | MACKIE.   | Vietnam            | 24451           | 20722            |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Argentina          | 1991731         | 1842427          |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Australia          | 664702          | 664702           |
| LOUD Technologies,            | MACKIE.   | Brazil             | 820532185       |                  |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Finland            | 954570          | 200255           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Japan              | 199578491       | 4378055          |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Portugal           | 311655          | 311655           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Russian Federation | 98703574        | 182277           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Russian Federation | 98704399        | 184243           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Singapore          | 733495          | T9507334Z        |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | South Africa       | 9507887         | 9507887          |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | South Africa       | 9507886         | 957886           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | South Korea        | 9531676         | 365346           |
| LOUD Technologies,            | MACKIE.   | Sweden             | 9507230         | 317116           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Switzerland        | 016931998       | 454116           |
| LOUD Technologies,            | MACKIE.   | Taiwan             | 8438226         | 749285           |
| Inc.  LOUD Technologies,      | MACKIE.   | Taiwan             | 8438225         | 750899           |
| Inc.  LOUD Technologies,      | MACKIE.   | Thailand           | 291363          | KOR46862         |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | Thailand           | 291364          | KOR43442         |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,       | MACKIE.   | United States      | 75/453857       | 2242780          |
| Inc.  LOUD Technologies,      | MACKIE.   | United States      | 75/351302       | 2319713          |
| Inc.  LOUD Technologies, Inc. | MACKIE.   | United States      | 75/688124       | 2015046          |

| Owner                   | Trademark                      | Country        | Application No. | Registration No. |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|------------------|
| LOUD Technologies,      | Miscellaneous Design           | Italy          | RM97C005869     | 785511           |
| nc.                     | (24-8 3D Configuration)        |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Miscellaneous Design           | Benelux        | 903210          | 615341           |
| nc.                     | (24-8 3D Configuration)        |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Miscellaneous Design           | Benelux        | 902111          | 615342           |
| nc.                     | (24-8 3D Configuration)        |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Miscellaneous Design           | Italy          | RM97C005871     | 785513           |
| nc.                     | (24-8 3D Configuration)        |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Miscellaneous Design           | Italy          | RM97C005870     | 785512           |
| nc.                     | (24-8 3D Configuration)        |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Argentina      | 2133505         | 1728996          |
| nc.                     | Side) Design                   | 1:             |                 | 664500           |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Australia      | 664703          | 664703           |
| nc.                     | Side) Design                   |                | 0.5000          | 07000            |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Bermuda        | 27289           | 27289            |
| nc.                     | Side) Design                   | D1-            | 127200          | 27290            |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Bermuda        | 27290           | 27290            |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   | D :1           | 820532193       | 820532193        |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Brazil         | 820532193       | 820332193        |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   | Brazil         | 818976870       | 818976870        |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Brazn          | 0109/00/0       | 0109/00/0        |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   | Canada         | 870717          | 541945           |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Canada         | 8/0/1/          | J41343           |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design Running Man (Left | Canada         | 799941          | 512507           |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Side) Design                   | Callaua        | 199941          | 312307           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left              | China          | 9800025928      | 1296209          |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   | Cimiu          | 3000023320      | 1230203          |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | China          | 960034429       | 1016770          |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                | 700001,25       | 1 2 2 2 7 7 2    |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | China          | 960034430       | 1057007          |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | China          | 9800017336      | 1293763          |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   | Omia           | 300000,000      |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | European Union | 000972844       | 000972844        |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   | 24-7           |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | European Union | 000764001       | 000764001        |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   | *              |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Ecuador        | 60032           | 69097            |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Ecuador        | 60033           | 67797            |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Ecuador        | 60034           | 69197            |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Guatemala      | 962867          | 103424           |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Guatemala      | 962864          | 103416           |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Hong Kong      | 246098          | 35081999         |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,      | Running Man (Left              | Hong Kong      | 338098          | 199905200        |
| Inc.                    | Side) Design                   |                |                 |                  |

| Owner              | Trademark         | Country            | Application No. | Registration No. |
|--------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Hong Kong          | 754495          | 809696           |
| inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Hong Kong          | 754395          | 809596           |
| nc.                | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| OUD Technologies,  | Running Man (Left | India              | 691716          |                  |
| nc.                | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | India              | 691715          | •                |
| nc.                | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| OUD Technologies,  | Running Man (Left | Indonesia          | 383260          | 383260           |
| nc.                | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Ireland            | 956128          | 174006           |
| nc.                | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| OUD Technologies,  | Running Man (Left | Ireland            | 956129          | 174007           |
| nc.                | Side) Design      |                    | ·····           |                  |
| COUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Israel             | 99358           | 99358            |
| nc.                | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Israel             | 99359           | 99359            |
| inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Jamaica            | 161981          | 38060            |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Jamaica            | 91727           | 29308            |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Japan              | 199578492       | 4053793          |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Malaysia           | 9601072         | 9601072          |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Mexico             | 326393          | 579281           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Mexico             | 323910          | 649143           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | New Zealand        | 252484          | 252484           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | New Zealand        | 252483          | 252483           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Norway             | 953763          | 185443           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    | <u> </u>        | 101010           |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Pakistan           | 134840          | 134840           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    | 2.0.10          | 24000            |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Romania            | 34843           | 24039            |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    | 00001000        | 170701           |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Russian Federation | 98704398        | 179731           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    | 0.570070.5      | 140524           |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Russian Federation | 95709796        | 148534           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    | 00702550        | 101007           |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Russian Federation | 98703558        | 181237           |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      | <u> </u>           | 722105          | T05072217        |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Singapore          | 733195          | T9507331E        |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    | 722306          | T05073330        |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | Singapore          | 733295          | T9507332C        |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      | G 11 46:           | 0.507000        | 0507000          |
| LOUD Technologies, | Running Man (Left | South Africa       | 9507889         | 9507889          |
| Inc.               | Side) Design      |                    | 1               |                  |

| Owner                      | Trademark                          | Country              | Application No. | Registration No. |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | South Africa         | 9507888         | 9507888          |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | South Africa         | 985830          | 455189           |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | South Africa         | 9531675         | 365345           |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | South Korea          | 9531677         | 364414           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Spain                | 1987758         | 1987758          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Sweden               | 957231          | 307967           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Switzerland          | 92051995.6      | 431460           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Switzerland          | 016921998       | 454186           |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Taiwan               | 8438228         | 757998           |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Taiwan               | 8438227         | 763113           |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Thailand             | 291366          | KOR43115         |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Thailand             | 219365          | KOR49245         |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Trinidad &<br>Tobago | 24619           | 24619            |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Uruguay              | 279706          | 279706           |
| LOUD Technologies,         | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | United States        | 74/688103       | 2090377          |
| LOUD Technologies,         | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | United States        | 75/351303       | 2377898          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | United States        | 75/562113       | 2305886          |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Left<br>Side) Design  | Venezuela            | 95014722        | P197019          |
| LOUD Technologies,<br>Inc. | Running Man (Left Side) Design     | Vietnam              | 24452           | 20999            |
| LOUD Technologies,         | Running Man (Right<br>Side) Design | European Union       | 004525135       | 004525135        |
| LOUD Technologies,         | Running Man (Right<br>Side) Design | Mexico               | 242121          | 554788           |
| LOUD Technologies,         | Running Man (Right<br>Side) Design | United States        | 74/688125       | 2017111          |
| LOUD Technologies,         | Running Man (Right<br>Side) Design | Unites States        | 75/351392       | 2276537          |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | Running Man (Right<br>Side) Design | United States        | 75/453588       | 2245993          |
| LOUD Technologies,         | TAPCO                              | Australia            | 743944          | 743944           |
| LOUD Technologies, Inc.    | TAPCO                              | Brazil               | 820285331       | 820285331        |

| Owner                    | Trademark     | Country        | Application No. | Registration No. |
|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------|------------------|
|                          |               | <u> </u>       | 825259916       | 110+             |
| LOUD Technologies,       | TAPCO         | Brazil         | 825259916       |                  |
| Inc.                     | TAPCO         | Canada         | 1166230         | 659021           |
| LOUD Technologies,       | TAPCO         | Canada         | 1100230         | 039021           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | TAPCO         | China          | 970098594       | 1273759          |
| • .                      | IAPCO         | Cinna          | 970090394       | 12/3/39          |
| Inc.  LOUD Technologies, | TAPCO         | European Union | 000643627       | 000643627        |
|                          | TAPCO         | European Omon  | 000043027       | 000043027        |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | TAPCO         | Hong Kong      | 1282497         | 93741999         |
| - ·                      | TAPCO         | nong Kong      | 1202497         | 93/41999         |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | TAPCO         | Japan          | 1997159433      | 4244927          |
|                          | TAPCO         | Japan          | 199/109433      | 4244921          |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | TAPCO         | Mexico         | 587779          | 887622           |
| •                        | TAPCO         | IVICATO        | 301119          | 007022           |
| Inc. LOUD Technologies,  | TAPCO         | South Korea    | 9742660         | 420882           |
| Inc.                     | TAPCO         | Bouth Rolea    | 3742000         | 720002           |
| LOUD Technologies,       | TAPCO         | United States  | 78/207568       | 2867955          |
| Inc.                     | IALCO         | Office States  | 76/20/300       | 2007535          |
| LOUD Technologies,       | ULTRAMIX      | Ecuador        | 60031           | 68997            |
| Inc.                     | OLIKAMIA      | Louadoi        | 00051           | 00557            |
| LOUD Technologies,       | ULTRAMIX      | Estonia        | 9501400         | 22521            |
| Inc.                     | ODITORIA      | 250102224      | 3002.00         |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | ULTRAMIX      | Japan          | 199578493       | 3365280          |
| Inc.                     | 0.0110.01111  | Vapan          | 2330,0.33       |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | ULTRAMIX      | South Korea    | 9531674         | 377059           |
| Inc.                     | OLD FIGURE    | 00411110104    | ,               | 0,,,,,,          |
| LOUD Technologies,       | ULTRAMIX      | Uruguay        | 279707          | 279707           |
| Inc.                     |               |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | VLZ           | Brazil         | 818976853       | 818976853        |
| Inc.                     |               |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | VLZ           | Canada         | 799939          | 469473           |
| Inc.                     |               |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | VLZ           | Japan          | 1995129279      | 4047641          |
| Inc.                     |               |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | Mixer Design  | United States  | 74/728,578      | 2033529          |
| Inc.                     |               |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | Mixer Design  | Unites States  | 74/729,218      | 2035113          |
| Inc.                     |               |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | HUMAN USER    | United States  | 75/445,361      | 2,384,538        |
| Inc.                     | INTERFACE HUI |                |                 |                  |
| LOUD Technologies,       | TAPCO         | United States  | 78/207,568      | 2,867,955        |
| Inc.                     |               |                |                 |                  |

**RECORDED: 04/02/2007**